GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:170
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2010

CONSTRUCTION OF ROADS UNDER PMGSY
Munda Shri Arjun ;Singh Shri Bhupendra ;Singh Smt. Meena;Venugopal Shri K. C.

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of roads constructed, the funds allocated and utilized under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) in the country including Madhya Pradesh, Bihar, Uttar Pradesh and Kerala during the last three years and current year, year-wise and State-wise;

(b) the number and the categories of the residential areas connected with road and the amount spent thereon, State-wise;

(c) whether there has been undue delay in the approval of proposals under the said scheme for the year 2009-10;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor, State-wise;

(e) the details of the pending construction work of roads under the said scheme during the current year, State-wise; and

(f) the number of roads likely to be constructed in the country including Madhya Pradesh, Bihar, Uttar Pradesh and Kerala in the current financial year under the PMGSY?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIPRADEEP JAIN'ADITYA")

(a) State-wise and year-wise details of number of roads constructed in States, funds allocated out of cess on Diesel and fund released to States during the last three years and the current year have been given in Annexure 'A'.

(b) State-wise details of habitations connected and the expenditure incurred upto June, 2010 have been given in Annexure 'B'.
(c) No sir.

(d) Not applicable.

(e) State-wise details of ongoing works have been given in Annexure 'C'.

(f) Road projects are required to be completed within the time period of 9 to 12 months from the date of issue of work order as per the PMGSY Programme Guidelines.
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